Crich Parish Council - Asset Register

Asset No. Asset Detail

3 Plastic Bench

6 Double Bench
Crich Parish Council Centenary Benches &
Memorial Wall

13 Picnic Bench

19 Wooden Bench

21 Stone Bench

22 Wooden Curve Bench
27 Plastic Picnic Table
33 Wooden Bench

34 Wooden Bench

40 Plastic Picnic Bench
48 Wooden Bench

54 Backless Bench

68 Plastic Bench

23 Litter Bin
30 4 x Litters Bins

81 Crich Stand Beacon & Gas Burner
5 Crich 9% Share in Glebe Field Trust Centre

11 Crich Cross

80 Crich Burial Ground

88 Civic Regalia - Medalion
62 Crowd Barrier x 8

64 HP Laptop

65 Brother Laser Printer
66 HP Laptop

83 Swing Information Boards x 2 (storage)
84 Brush Cutter & PPE (storage)

85 Defibrillator Box (storage)

86 Fertiliser Spreader (used for grit)

87 CPR Training Kit, 20 x mini Resusci Anne's

61 Grit Bin
Crich Grit Bins x 23
Fritchley Grit Bins x 11

Type
Bench
Bench

Bench

Bench

Bench

Bench

Bench
Bench
Bench
Bench
Bench
Bench
Bench

Bench

Bin

Bin
Buildings/Structure

Buildings/Structure

Buildings/Structure

Burial Ground

Civic Regalia
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment

Equipment
Grit Bin
Grit Bin
Grit Bin

Area
Fritchley
Crich

Crich

Crich

Crich

Crich

Crich
Crich
Crich
Crich
Crich
Crich
Crich

Fritchley

Crich
Crich

Crich
Crich

Crich

Crich

Crich
Crich
Crich
Crich
Crich

Crich
Crich
Crich
Crich

Crich

Fritchley
Crich
Fritchley

Location
Fritchley
Market Place, Crich

Market Place, Crich

Jubilee Garden, Sandy Lane, Crich

Footpath from The Tors to Bennetts
Lane, Crich

Sandy Lane, Crich

Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Top Hagg Lane, junction of Common
Road, Fritchley

Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground

Crich Stand, Crich
Glebe Field Lane, Crich

Jet Bowns Hill and Cromford Road

Church Lane, Crich

Crich

Crich

Crich

Crich

Crich

Glebe Field Trust, Glebe Field Lane,
Crich

Glebe Field Trust, Glebe Field Lane,
Crich

Glebe Field Trust, Glebe Field Lane,
Crich

Glebe Field Trust, Glebe Field Lane,
Crich

Glebe Field Trust, Glebe Field Lane,
Crich

Kirkham Lane, Fritchley

Various - See separate list

Various - See separate list

Purchase price, date of purchase &title info
Owned by Crich Parish Council
2014

2013 Refurbished by Crich Parish Council

2018 £117.29 Nisbets

Recognition as a public feature

Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council
Owned by Crich Parish Council

Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council
2018 £590.64 All Fast

Owned by Crich Parish Council
Agreement in place 14.08.97

Historic England Grade Il listed no 1335289

19/11/1952 £150, drive to burial ground called Church Lane and strip of land
connecting burial ground to Church Lane 20/09/1955 £12.10 shillings, 23/09/2005
£500

Owned by Crich Parish Council
2020 £467.76 First Fence
2019 Software into Action £950
2023 £339.08 The Cartridge People
2023 £870 Software into Action

Owned by Crich Parish Council
Owned by Crich Parish Council
Owned by Crich Parish Council
Owned by Crich Parish Council

Owned by Crich Parish Council

2020 £317.24 DCC
Purchased by Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Crich Parish Council

Value for Audit (£)
£1
£1

£7,500

£117

£1

£1

£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1

£1

£1
£591

£1

£50,000

£60,495

£150

£1
£468
£950
£339
£870

£1
£1
£1
£1

£1

£317
£23
£11



Wheatcroft Grit Bins x 14
Whatstandwell Grit Bins x 7
Crich Railways Stone Plinth Information
Board
16 Information Board x 2
67 Parkhead Well Information Board
70 Pentrich Revolution Information Board
73 Crich Parish Council Sign
76 Crich Parish Council Property Sign

4 Land

14 The Jubilee

20 Piece of Land that sites Sunnyside Garage

69 Fritchley Drying Ground Area of Land

74 Parkhead Well Land

82 Land at Sod Hall Plaistow Green

18 Crich Tors Parish Quarry

63 Christmas Lights & Transformer

2 Notice Board
7 Community Notice Board

8 Crich Parish Council Notice Board
78 Wooden Wall Mounted Noticeboard

79 Notice Board

24 Gym Equipment

28 Metal Shelter
29 Goal Posts

31 Gym Equipmemnt Hand Rotator

32 Zip Line

35 Climbing Frame with Spiral Slide
36 Witches Hat Climbing Aparatus
37 Balancing Logs

38 Basket Swing

39 Climbing Frame

41 7 x Large Boulders

42 Jack Sticks

Grit Bin
Grit Bin

Information Board

Information Board
Information Board
Information Board
Information Board
Information Board

Land

Land

Land

Land

Land

Land

Land

Lights

Notice Board
Notice Board

Notice Board
Notice Board

Notice Board

Play Equipment

Play Equipment
Play Equipment

Play Equipment

Play Equipment
Play Equipment
Play Equipment
Play Equipment
Play Equipment
Play Equipment
Play Equipment
Play Equipment

Wheatcroft
Whatstandwell

Crich

Crich
Parkhead
Fritchley
Fritchley
Parkhead

Fritchley

Crich

Crich

Fritchley

Parkhead

Plaistow Green

Crich

Crich

Fritchley
Crich

Crich
Whatstandwell

Whatstandwell

Crich

Crich
Crich

Crich

Crich
Crich
Crich
Crich
Crich
Crich
Crich
Crich

Various - See separate list
Various - See separate list

Bowns Hill, Crich

Jubilee Garden, Sandy Lane, Crich

Parkhead
Fritchley Drying Ground
Fritchley Drying Ground
Parkhead

Fritchley Green

Sandy Lane, Crich

Sun Lane, Crich

Fritchley Drying Ground

Parkhead

Sod Hall, Plaistow Green

The Tors, Crich

Crich

Fritchley
Market Place, Crich

Market Place, Crich

Main Road, Whatstandwell
0/S Family Tree, Main Road,

Whatstandwell
Crich Recreation Ground

Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground

Crich Recreation Ground

Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground

Purchased by Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Crich Parish Council

Purchased by Crich Parish Council

Purchased by Crich Parish Council
2023 £160
Arien Signs £765 2017
Purchased by Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Crich Parish Council
14.07.1980 Commons Commissioners registered CPC as owners under Commons
Registration Act 1965 4 Pieces of land

It is thought to be memorial waste that has never been formally enclosed and over
time has been recognised as public land, the Parish Council have maintained the
area for a number of years

Land owned by Crich Parish Council, there is a licence to occupy on the land

Owned by Crich Parish Council
Gifted by Belper TC to CPC in 1890s. Sign asserting CPC ownership erected in 2001

Previously regulated under Commons Reg Act 1965, on 23.08.67 became final on
01.10.70 Sod Hall 14.07.80 (separate entry)

Crich Parish Council has possessory title for Quarry & Jubilee. 20.01.67. Clerk of
DCC advised registration unnecessary because good possessory title. Quarry
established by closure award of 1788. Parish quarry land

2018 £550 Harlite 15 sets of lights, 2020 £571 Harlite 18 sets of lights

2014 £1520 Malcolm Lane & Son
2016 £1597 Malcolm Lane & Son

2013 £1403 Malcolm Lane & Son
Donated to Crich Parish Council

Purchased by Crich Parish Council

Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council

2020 £3750 Streetscape
Owned by Crich Parish Council

2022 £1800 Streetscape and £1008 safamat surface

Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council

£14
£7

£1

£1
£160
£765

£1

£1

£1

£1

£1
£1

£1

£1

£1

£1,121

£1,520
£1,597

£1,403
£1
£1

£1

£3,750
£1

£2,808

£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1



43 Tunnel Slide

44 Double Swing

47 Green Playground Fencing
49 Triangular Hut with Rope
50 Train

51 Roundabout

52 Baby Swing

53 Rocking Horse

60 Crich Recreation Play Equipment
72 Wooden Posts

56 Women in War Statue

12 Stone Wall & Troughs x 4

58 Millstone & Wall

15 Stone Circle x 2
1 Telephone Box

Additional Information

59 Stone Path

Play Equipment

Play Equipment
Play Equipment
Play Equipment
Play Equipment
Play Equipment

Play Equipment

Play Equipment

Play Equipment
Posts

Statue

Stone

Stone

Stone Circle
Telephone Box

Path

Crich

Crich
Crich
Crich
Crich
Crich

Crich

Crich

Crich
Fritchley
Crich
Crich

Crich

Crich
Fritchley

Crich

Crich Recreation Ground

Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Crich Recreation Ground

Crich Recreation Ground

Crich Recreation Ground

Crich Recreation Ground
Fritchley Drying Ground
Crich Recreation Ground
Market Place, Crich

Crich Recreation Ground

Jubilee Garden, Sandy Lane, Crich

Fritchley

Crich Recreation Ground

Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council

2020 £1380 Streetscape
Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council
Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council

Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council

Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council

Purchased by Crich Parish Council

2021 £175RBLI

2021 £520 Greenstone Ivy Ltd 2023 £2200 D Sampson

2018 Purchased for £1 from BT

Owned by Crich Parish Council

£1

£1,380
£1
£1
£1
£1

£1

£1

£36,667
£1
£175
£1

£2,720

£1
£1

£175,971

£13,333



