Crich Parish Council - Asset Register

Asset No. Asset Detail	Туре	Area	Location	Purchase price, date of purchase &title info	Value for Audit (£)
3 Plastic Bench	Bench	Fritchley	Fritchley	Owned by Crich Parish Council	£1
6 Double Bench	Bench	Crich	Market Place, Crich	2014	£1
9 Crich Parish Council Centenary Benches & 9 Memorial Wall	Bench	Crich	Market Place, Crich	2013 Refurbished by Crich Parish Council	£7,500
13 Picnic Bench	Bench	Crich	Jubilee Garden, Sandy Lane, Crich	2018 £117.29 Nisbets	£117
19 Wooden Bench	Bench	Crich	Footpath from The Tors to Bennetts Lane, Crich		£1
21 Stone Bench	Bench	Crich	Sandy Lane, Crich	Recognition as a public feature	£1
22 Wooden Curve Bench	Bench	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
27 Plastic Picnic Table	Bench	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Crich Parish Council	£1
33 Wooden Bench	Bench	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
34 Wooden Bench	Bench	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
40 Plastic Picnic Bench	Bench	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Crich Parish Council	£1
48 Wooden Bench	Bench	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
54 Backless Bench	Bench	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Owned by Crich Parish Council	£1
68 Plastic Bench	Bench	Fritchley	Top Hagg Lane, junction of Common Road, Fritchley		£1
23 Litter Bin	Bin	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
30 4 x Litters Bins	Bin	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	2018 £590.64 All Fast	£591
81 Crich Stand Beacon & Gas Burner	Buildings/Structure	Crich	Crich Stand, Crich	Owned by Crich Parish Council	£1
5 Crich 9% Share in Glebe Field Trust Centre	Buildings/Structure	Crich	Glebe Field Lane, Crich	Agreement in place 14.08.97	£50,000
11 Crich Cross	Buildings/Structure	Crich	Jct Bowns Hill and Cromford Road	Historic England Grade II listed no 1335289	£60,495
				19/11/1952 £150, drive to burial ground called Church Lane and strip of land	
80 Crich Burial Ground	Burial Ground	Crich	Church Lane, Crich	connecting burial ground to Church Lane 20/09/1955 £12.10 shillings, 23/09/2005 £500	£150
88 Civic Regalia - Medalion	Civic Regalia	Crich	Crich	Owned by Crich Parish Council	£1
62 Crowd Barrier x 8	Equipment	Crich	Crich	2020 £467.76 First Fence	£468
64 HP Laptop	Equipment	Crich	Crich	2019 Software into Action £950	£950
65 Brother Laser Printer	Equipment	Crich	Crich	2023 £339.08 The Cartridge People	£339
66 HP Laptop	Equipment	Crich	Crich	2023 £870 Software into Action	£870
83 Swing Information Boards x 2 (storage)	Equipment	Crich	Glebe Field Trust, Glebe Field Lane, Crich	Owned by Crich Parish Council	£1
84 Brush Cutter & PPE (storage)	Equipment	Crich	Glebe Field Trust, Glebe Field Lane, Crich	Owned by Crich Parish Council	£1
85 Defibrillator Box (storage)	Equipment	Crich	Glebe Field Trust, Glebe Field Lane, Crich	Owned by Crich Parish Council	£1
86 Fertiliser Spreader (used for grit)	Equipment	Crich	Glebe Field Trust, Glebe Field Lane, Crich	Owned by Crich Parish Council	£1
87 CPR Training Kit, 20 x mini Resusci Anne's	Equipment	Crich	Glebe Field Trust, Glebe Field Lane, Crich	Owned by Crich Parish Council	£1
61 Grit Bin	Grit Bin	Fritchley	Kirkham Lane, Fritchley	2020 £317.24 DCC	£317
Crich Grit Bins x 23	Grit Bin	Crich	Various - See separate list	Purchased by Crich Parish Council	£23
Fritchley Grit Bins x 11	Grit Bin	Fritchley	Various - See separate list	Purchased by Crich Parish Council	£11

Wheatcroft Grit Bins x 14 Whatstandwell Grit Bins x 7	Grit Bin Grit Bin	Wheatcroft Whatstandwell	Various - See separate list Various - See separate list	Purchased by Crich Parish Council Purchased by Crich Parish Council	£14 £7
Crich Railways Stone Plinth Information 10 Board	Information Board	Crich	Bowns Hill, Crich	Purchased by Crich Parish Council	£1
16 Information Board x 2 67 Parkhead Well Information Board 70 Pentrich Revolution Information Board 73 Crich Parish Council Sign 76 Crich Parish Council Property Sign	Information Board Information Board Information Board Information Board Information Board	Crich Parkhead Fritchley Fritchley Parkhead	Jubilee Garden, Sandy Lane, Crich Parkhead Fritchley Drying Ground Fritchley Drying Ground Parkhead	Purchased by Crich Parish Council 2023 £160 Arien Signs £765 2017 Purchased by Crich Parish Council Purchased by Crich Parish Council 14.07.1980 Commons Commissioners registered CPC as owners under Commons	£1 £160 £765 £1 £1
4 Land	Land	Fritchley	Fritchley Green	Registration Act 1965 4 Pieces of land	£1
14 The Jubilee	Land	Crich	Sandy Lane, Crich	It is thought to be memorial waste that has never been formally enclosed and over time has been recognised as public land, the Parish Council have maintained the area for a number of years	£1
20 Piece of Land that sites Sunnyside Garage	Land	Crich	Sun Lane, Crich	Land owned by Crich Parish Council, there is a licence to occupy on the land	£1
69 Fritchley Drying Ground Area of Land	Land	Fritchley	Fritchley Drying Ground	Owned by Crich Parish Council	£1
74 Parkhead Well Land	Land	Parkhead	Parkhead	Gifted by Belper TC to CPC in 1890s. Sign asserting CPC ownership erected in 2001	£1
82 Land at Sod Hall Plaistow Green	Land	Plaistow Green	Sod Hall, Plaistow Green	Previously regulated under Commons Reg Act 1965, on 23.08.67 became final on 01.10.70 Sod Hall 14.07.80 (separate entry)	£1
18 Crich Tors Parish Quarry	Land	Crich	The Tors, Crich	Crich Parish Council has possessory title for Quarry & Jubilee. 20.01.67. Clerk of DCC advised registration unnecessary because good possessory title. Quarry established by closure award of 1788. Parish quarry land	£1
63 Christmas Lights & Transformer	Lights	Crich	Crich	2018 £550 Harlite 15 sets of lights, 2020 £571 Harlite 18 sets of lights	£1,121
2 Notice Board 7 Community Notice Board	Notice Board Notice Board	Fritchley Crich	Fritchley Market Place, Crich	2014 £1520 Malcolm Lane & Son 2016 £1597 Malcolm Lane & Son	£1,520 £1,597
8 Crich Parish Council Notice Board	Notice Board	Crich	Market Place, Crich	2013 £1403 Malcolm Lane & Son	£1,403
78 Wooden Wall Mounted Noticeboard	Notice Board	Whatstandwell	Main Road, Whatstandwell	Donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
79 Notice Board	Notice Board	Whatstandwell	O/S Family Tree, Main Road, Whatstandwell	Purchased by Crich Parish Council	£1
24 Gym Equipment	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
28 Metal Shelter	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	2020 £3750 Streetscape	£3,750
29 Goal Posts	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Owned by Crich Parish Council	£1
31 Gym Equipmemnt Hand Rotator	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	2022 £1800 Streetscape and £1008 safamat surface	£2,808
32 Zip Line	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
35 Climbing Frame with Spiral Slide	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
36 Witches Hat Climbing Aparatus	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
37 Balancing Logs	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	f1
38 Basket Swing	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
39 Climbing Frame	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1 £1
41 7 x Large Boulders 42 Jack Sticks	Play Equipment Play Equipment	Crich Crich	Crich Recreation Ground Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Crich Parish Council Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	fl fl
	i lay Equipilient	CHUI	chen heureation dround		±1

43 Tunnel Slide	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
44 Double Swing	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	2020 £1380 Streetscape	£1,380
47 Green Playground Fencing	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
49 Triangular Hut with Rope	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
50 Train	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
51 Roundabout	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
52 Baby Swing	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
53 Rocking Horse	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Place Project, donated to Crich Parish Council	£1
60 Crich Recreation Play Equipment	Play Equipment	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Purchased by Crich Parish Council	£36,667
72 Wooden Posts	Posts	Fritchley	Fritchley Drying Ground		£1
56 Women in War Statue	Statue	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	2021 £175 RBLI	£175
12 Stone Wall & Troughs x 4	Stone	Crich	Market Place, Crich		£1
58 Millstone & Wall	Stone	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	2021 £520 Greenstone Ivy Ltd 2023 £2200 D Sampson	£2,720
15 Stone Circle x 2	Stone Circle	Crich	Jubilee Garden, Sandy Lane, Crich		£1
1 Telephone Box	Telephone Box	Fritchley	Fritchley	2018 Purchased for £1 from BT	£1

TOTAL £175,971

Additional Information					
59 Stone Path	Path	Crich	Crich Recreation Ground	Owned by Crich Parish Council	£13,333